

**Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/142**

**Operating Lights**

**Information Requested:**

I would like to request a list of all Operating Theatre Lights currently in use within Cardiff and Vale please.

Specific detail required for each Operating Theatre Lights:

1. Name of hospital
2. Location within hospital (e.g., theatre 1)
3. Manufacturer and model of Operating Theatre Lights in use
4. How many of each Operating Theatre Lights in use
5. Age of each individual Operating Theatre Lights (date installed or date purchased)

**Response details:**

Please see the attached spreadsheet.